NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR LWDA ASSIGNMENT OF REFUNDS, REBATES AND CREDITS

PROGRAM NAME (SUB-GRANT)	PROGRAM YEAR

Pursuant to the terms of both the federal and state grant requirements governing the funding of the program(s) identified above, and in consideration of the reimbursement of costs, as provided in the respective said sub-grant(s) and any assignment thereunder, the:

LWDA's Name & Address:

Does hereby:

- 1. Assign, transfer, set over, and release to the State of New York (hereinafter called the State) all rights, title and interest to all refunds, rebates, credits, or other amounts (including any interest thereon) arising out of the performance of the said sub-grant(s) (identified above), together with all the rights of action accrued or which may hereafter accrue thereunder.
- 2. Agree to take whatever action may be necessary to effect prompt collection of all such refunds, rebates, credits, or other amounts (including any interest thereon) due or which may become due, and to forward promptly any proceeds so collected to the New York State Department of Labor, Division of Employment and Workforce Solutions, Office of Workforce Investments, State Office Campus, Building 12, Room 436, Albany, New York 12240. Make checks payable to the New York State Department of Labor.
- 3. Agree to cooperate fully with the State as to any claim or suit in connection with such refunds, rebates, credits or other amounts due (including any interest thereon) to execute any protest, pleading, application, power of attorney or other papers in connection therewith and to permit the state to represent it at any hearing, trial or other proceeding arising out of such claim or suit.

This assignment has been executed this	day of	20
--	--------	----

(Please Type Name and Title)

(Signature)

GM 176B (01-23)